GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8305)
REF: - MR. JAWAD ALI VS. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER MALE SWAT

ORDER

District Education Officer (Male) Swat (hereinafter referred as Public Body) was
summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No. 8305 before the Commission on
02" March, 2022, but he failed to attend the hearing.

The Commission took cognizance of an offence committed under provisions of
Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act, 2013 by the Public Body, and decided that before
proceeding under Section ibid, last opportunity be extended to the Public Body for
provision of requested information to the complainant within seven (7) working
days.

In case of failure to comply with the directions of the Commission, the proceedings

would be initiated against the Public Body under Section 26 read with Section 28 of

the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-Il
“q
, iy
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/] -8305&02]:’_?514?"’ 44‘@ O dated: C'/ rch, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. District Education Officer (Male) Swat.
2. Mr. Jawad Ali (Complainant).
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISNSION

Near BRE Abdaca Station, Bebibigd Jabar Flats,
Arhab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Fomadl: o nmplilillln.lnlrlIlilull-kp.ucw.ph

Ph: 1929192168587

Fanx: 192919216501

(COMPLAINT NO. 8690)
REF: - MR. MUHAMMAD SHOAIB VS CENTRAL PRISON PESHAWAR.

ORDER

[T —

Mr. Thsan ud Din, Senior Assistant/Superintendent, representative of Central Prison
Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing in
complaint No, 8690 on 17" March, 2022 and submitted the requested information
to the Commussion vide letter No. 2797/ASH dated: 15-03-2022. wherein it is stated
that no record of confinement has been found in respect of Mr. Sajjad Husssain S/0
Sher Muhammad, resident of Mohallah Ghazi Abad, Village Dag Ismail Khel,
District Nowshera.

The Commuission examined the reply submitted by the public body and decided to

dispose of the instant complaint by transmitting the same to the complainant.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
Endst No. & date: KPI(‘~.-.R.-l-snuw:u:l://f 77 L_S 7?"'< dated: /" 2April. 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Ihsan Ud Din, Senior Assistant/ Superintendent/P10, Central Prison Department,
Peshawar.

2. Muhammad Shoaib (Complamant).

Csnawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7889)

REF: -MST. SHAGUFTA VS RELIEF REHABILITATION & SETTLEMENT
DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR

ORDER

Mr. Ali Khan, Section Officer (Establishment), Relief Rehabilitation & Settlement

Department, Peshawar (hereinafter referred as Public Body) appeared for hearing
. " 5§ ; . d P 1o
before the Commission in complaint No. 7889 on 03" March, 2022 and apprised
the Commission that the requested information had already been provided to the

complaiant.

The Commission decided to direct the Public Body to provide the requested
information to the Commission within seven (7) working days positively for

onward transmission to the complainant.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II ,

G- ? > i 1
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-7889/2021/ ‘// }7// ,_?(C dﬂh:d:!/ April, 2022,
Copy to:-
| Mr. Ali Khan. Section Officer (Establishment), Relief Rehabilitation & Settlement
Department, Peshawar.

2. Mst. Shagufta (Complainant).

Commission,

Peshawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8779)

REF: -MR. MASOOD KHAN VS GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
FORESTRY, ENVIRONMENT AND WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Muhammad Nazakat, Section Officer, Forestry, Environment & Wildlife
Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing in

complaint No. 8779 on 03 March, 2022 and explained the factual position

regarding the complaint.
Having heard, the Commission decided to direct the Public Body to respond under

Section 10 of KP RTI Act. 2013 to the complainant within seven (7) working days

positively under intimation to the Commission.

sd/- sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

2=l 7 s
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8779/22/ ,./// é@/ dateds /5 Apsil, 2022

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Muhammad Nazakat, Section Officer, Forestry Environment & Wildlife

Department, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Masood Khan (Complainant).

egistwar
OImMmiss1ion,

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8780)
REF: -MR. MASOOD KHAN VS NTFP, FOREST DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Shahid Hussain, Deputy Director (NTFP), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Forest
Department, Peshawar (hereinafter referred as Public Body) appeared for hearing
before the Commission in complaint No. 8780 on 03" March, 2022 and explained
the factual position regarding the complaint.

Having heard. the Commission decided to direct the Public Body to respond under
Section 10 of KP RTI Act. 2013 to the complainant within seven (7) working days

positively under intimation to the Commission.

sd/- sd/-

Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I11
25857 L

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8780/22/ /,%5 dated: A S April, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Shahid Hussain, Deputy Director (NTEP), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Forest

Department, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Masood Khan (Complainant).

Assl Istrar
KP Inforh ommission,
Pesfiawar

Scanned by TapScanner




GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk
Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7244)
REF: - MR. SHAHID GUL VS. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER KHYBER.

ORDER

District Education Officer, District Khyber (hereinafter referred as Public Body)
was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No. 7244 before the Commission
on 17™ March, 2022, but he failed to attend the hearing.

The Commission took cognizance of violation of provisions of Section 26 (2) (a) of
RTI Act. 2013 by the Public Body, and decided that before initiating penal
proceeding under Section ibid, last opportunity be provided to the Public Body by
extending response period for seven (7) working days.

The Public Body therefore, directed to do the needful within extended time (seven
working days) and in case of failure to comply with the directions of the
Commission. the penal proceedings would be initiated against the Public Body

under Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

Sdf}r' Sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-7244/21/ él%?? / dated:‘/ _/ April, 2022.

Copy to:-

| District Education Officer (Male)/P1O, ] amrud, Khyber District.
2. Mr. Shahid Gul (Complainant).

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8123)
REF: - MR. MAJID KHAN VS. ESTABLISHMENT DEPARTMENT,
PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS
(22" March, 2022)

Syed Hamid Hussain Shah, SO (HRD-II) and Zia Ul Haq Section Officer (E-I)

representative of Establishment Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as
Public Body) appeared for hearing before the Commission in complaint No. 8123
on 22" March, 2022 and informed that the Establishment Department maintained
record in respect of three (3) categories of government servants PMS, PCS and
some of its own employees, whereas the record pertaining to other Provincial
department employees are maintained by their respective departments. Further,
informed that at present there were 37 departments and 85 Directorates and 17

Autonomous Bodies and these organization maintain the record of their respective

employees.

DECISION:

Having heard, the Commission directed the Public Body to provide the record

sought for by the complainant and held by the Establishment Department, Peshawar
in terms of Section 3 (1) of RTI Act, 2013 to the Commission within Ten (10)
working days positively.

The Commission further directed the complainant to approach other concerned

Public Bodies for the requested information, if desired so.

-Sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1I

r""'—>'r#
’ dated: / gApril, 2022.

I. Mr. Syed Hamid Hussain Shah, Section Officer (HRD-II), Establishment Department,
Peshawar.

2. Zia Ul Haq, Section Officer (E-I), Establishment Departmer

3. Mr. Majid Khan (Complainant).

i
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8123/2021/ L 2D~
Copy to:- L

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8312)

REF: - MR. ARSHAD AZIZ MALIK VS. ESTABLISHMENT DEPARTMENT,
PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS

(22™ March, 2022)

Syed Hamid Hussain Shah, SO (HRD-II) representative of Establishment

Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing In
complaint No. 8312 on 22" March, 2022 and informed the Commission that NAB
had conveyed a list of provincial officers to the Establishment Department,
Peshawar who had entered into plea bargain. However during the course of
disciplinary proceedings some of the officers had challenged the decision of
Establishment Department and National Accountability Bureau (NAB), [slamabad

and the case is pending before the Honorable Supreme Court of Pakistan.

DECISION:

Having heard, the Commission directed the Public Body to furnish present status of

cases lying pending at various forums to the Commission within Ten (10) working

days positively.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II

Endst No. & date: KPICIARI]-BNZ!ZUZU!//_ S0 Z /7 dated: /5 April, 2022.

Copy to:-
I. Mr. Syed Hamid Hussain Shah, Section Officer (HRD-II), Establishment Department,

Peshawar. |
) Mr. Arshad Aziz Malik (Complainant).

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



——

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8466)

REF: - MST. SUMAIRA VS. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE)
PESHAWAR.

ORDER

District Education Officer (Female)/PIO, Peshawar (hereinafter referred as Public
Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No. 8466 before the
Commission on 22" March, 2022, but he failed to attend the hearing.

However, in the meanwhile, the District Education Officer (Female) Peshawar
furnished requested information by e-mail dated: 22-03-2022.

The Commission examined the information so received and held that information
sought at serial No. 01 of the request has only been provided. The Commission
therefore decided to direct the public body to provide complete information sought
for i.e. Educational documents, Domicile certificates and VC certificates if any of
the Selected candidates, to the Commission within seven (7) working days

positively for examination and decision thereon.

The Commission further decided to transmit the information so for received from

the public body to the complainant.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8466/2021/ _L/ £ ’ 5 = 2"? dated: / , 5 April, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. District Education Officer (F emale), Peshawar.
2. Mst. Sumaira (Complainant).

(strar
Commission,

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: 4+92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. ERTI-536)

REF: -DR. KHALID MEHMOOD VS. HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
PESHAWAR.

ORDER
In compliance with this Commission directions issued vide proceedings vide

No. KPIC/AR/ERTI-536/2021/208-09  dated: 26-01-2022. the Section Officer

(General) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Higher Education, Archives &
Libraries Department, Peshawar furnished the requested information vide letter No.
SOG/HE/P1O/Khalid Mehmood/2021 dated: 18-02-2021 for examination of the
Commission.

The Commission examined the record furnished by the Public body and decided
that C.Vs of the Selected candidate along with shortlisting criteria and minutes of
the meeting be shared with the complainant.

The Commission accordingly directed the Public Body to provide the above
mentioned information to the complainant on payment of photocopies charges as
per Notification of the Commission issued vide No. B&A (RTIC)-1-3/2014 dated:
29-04-2015. (Copy attached)

Furthermore, the complainant is advised to visit the office of the Public Information
Officer for collection of the information on payment of photocopies charges on any

working day as provided under Section 13 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/ERTI-536/2021/. /&_ Y dated: April 2022.
Copy to:- -
1 Section Officer (General), Higher Education Achieves & Libraries Department,

Peshawar.
2. Mr. Khalid Mehmood (Complainant).

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner




GOVERNMINT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION
Near BIUT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,

Arbab C olony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints, kprtiakp.gov.pk

T Ph: +92.91.9216857

Faxv: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. R251)

REEF: - MR. NISAR KHAN VS, DIRECTORATE GENERAL MINES &
MINERALS GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR
CANTI.

ORDER

Mr. Jalal, Deputy Director (HQ). Directorate General Mines & Minerals

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public
Body) appeared for hearing in the complaint No. 8251 before the Commission on

16" I'ebruary, 2022 and submitted the requested information to the Commission

[ [ 8

vide letter No. DGMM/EPD/PL:1-14/RT1/2019/83 dated: 15-02-2022.
Having heard and examined the record so produced by the Public Body, the
Commission held that partial information has been provided by the Public Body, the

Commission therefore, decided to forward the information so for received from the

Public Body to the complainant.
The Commission further decided to direct the Public Body to provide the remaining

information sought at serial No. 01 and 02 of the complaint within len (10)

working days to the Commission for examination and decision thereon.

5d-

o Commissioner-11

Chief Information Commissioner

//‘(@;}/ 2 g dated: /_:? April, 2022

Fndst No, & date: KPI YAR/1-8251/2021/
Copy 10

| Mr. Jalal, Deputy Director (HQ), Directorale General Mines & Minet

Peshawar. |
2. Mr. Nisar Khan (Complainant).

P T

K1 Informalion
Peshiwal

OSSN,

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8346)

REF: - MR. FAISAL GUL SHER VS. PROVINCIAL HEALTH SERVICE
ACADEMY, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

[n compliance with direction issued to the Public Body vide this Commission order

No. KPIC/AR/1-8346/20211868-69 dated: 10-02-2022, Director General,
Provincial Health Services Academy, Health Department, Government of Khyber
Peshawar furnished the requested information in complaint No. 8346 to the
Commission for onward transmission to the complainant vide letter No.
415/PHSA/Admin/RT1/2021-22/197 dated: 17-02-2022.

The Commission examined the information so received from the Public Body and
decided to direct Mr. Faisal Gul Sher (Complainant), to pay the photostat charges
Rs. 202 to the Public Body through treasury Receipt Challan under head of Account
CO3885 with DDO Code PR-5890 in State Bank of Pakistan and furnish the copy
of the treasury receipt challan to the public body and Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Information Commission, Peshawar for collection of the requested information.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1I

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8346/2021/ ?géﬁ ~© dated: _ April, 2022.
Copy to:-

|. Director General, Provincial Health Services Academy, Peshawar.
2. Litigation Officer/PIO, Provincial Health Services Academy, Peshawar.

3. Mr. Faisal Gul Sher (Complainant).

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



